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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NOTICE OF APPEAL
Judicial District, County Of Q\ea(-g\e\& FROM
q(_;W\ DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
COMMON PLEAS No.Olo~ JIO o\
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on
the date and in the case referenced below.

NAI APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. NAME OF D.J.

}jéw(_é JonnSond Ho . 3- 02 Micuagst A . RubecA
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT CITY STATE . ZIP CODE

208 Suerrle St Puiulieulc o J LB
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Piaintiff) (Defendanl)

6. IS.0L Kewvin  Haney . Fenet Sounsal

DOCKET No. I }G NATURE OF APPELLANT OR ATTORNEY OR AGENT

N - go0DD™GLL - QG ( (

R.C.P.D.J. No. 1008B. ) e i A
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a | before a District Justice, A COMPL MUS:T=BE=HHEEDswithin twenty
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case.

d
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. | If appellant was Claimwee

(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

JUL 1.2 2008

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

llliam A. Shaw

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT ANDRULE T
rothonotary
ct Justice. IF

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa.R.C.P.D.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Dist
NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Ke\] N }’\ AN E_ \J, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)
{(Common Pleas No. 0(0 - “ QX ~CD ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

(St Qe

Signature of appellant or attorney or agent
RULE: To ]% e N HJ@,NEJ , appellee(s)

Name of appellee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

: (3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing. C\) ’%/
Date: iu\ ia ,200(0 A-LL im

.A...___\:‘A_.-._.___,___.___ . Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AOPC 312-02

COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing of the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes.)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF . §S

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby (swear) (affirm) that | served

D a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on

(date of service) , 20 ., O by personal service ' by (certified) (registered) mail,

sender’s receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) ,on

, 20 [J bypersonalservice  [] by (certified) (registered) mail,

sender’s receipt attached hereto.

(SWORN) (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS ~ DAYOF 20

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on , 20

AOPC 312A-02
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

‘J‘hd_icial District, County Of Qleo(hg \Cl

Yutn

NOTICE OF APPEAL
FROM
DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

common PLEAS No.Qlg~ )0 CD

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on

the date and in the case referenced below.
NA APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. . NAME OF D.J.
h : "2
Rence Jounsonl Ye. 3. 03 Micuagl A RKudesa

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT CITY ZIP CODE

2.8 SrHerrieww o1 Prufetu® ¢ on 166
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF {Plaintiff) B . (Defendani)

T Kewin  Haney o enee Sounsal
DOCKET No. 1 WE OF APPELLANT OR ATTORNEY OR AGENT

M

AN - c000361: 06 IS |

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. | If aﬁpellant was Cla/ ee Pa. R.C.P.D.J. No."1001(6) in action

R.C.P.D.J. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

before a District Justice, HI E @w;thm twenty
(20) days after filing the NOTI

JUL-12 9008

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULW |FILE ShaW
(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa.R.C.P.D.J. No. 1 r/bafﬂ%ﬁﬁé??nct Justice. IF

™ <« NOT USED, detach from chy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon KE‘\J

(AL J’\ANE.

J

\@ i ‘xdl“‘fa

appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

(Common Pleas No.gp - “D% .CB

Name of appellee(s)

RULE: To M e (N

v
(4

H#\NE_\I

]

) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

@ CAM

Signature of appellant or attomey or agent

, appellee(s)

Name of appeliee(s) i

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered malj

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the maahng. e

e T\ 12200

A

ignature of F"gthonotary or Deputy

4-

-

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FOR-M WITH THIS NOTICEeF APPEAL

AQOPC 312-02

CGURT FILE

RN Ty AL W)



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing of the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes.)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ; 8S

AFFIDAVIT: 1 hereby (swear) (affirm) that | served

D a copy of the Natice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on

(date of service) , 20 , [:I by personal service [:] by (certified) (registered) mail,

sender’s receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) , on

, 20 O by personal service L__] by (certified) (registered) mail,

sender’s receipt attached hereto.

(SWORN) (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS ____ DAYOF , 20

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expireson , 2Q'

AOPC 312A - 02



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUMONWEALTH OF PENNS NOTICE OF élll\;lDGCMESNT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.; PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 [BANEY, KEVIN B
MDJ Name: Hon. 82 BLACKBERRY LANE
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L N
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 | (JOHNSON, RENEE B

308 SHEFFIELD ST
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

RENEE JOHNSON L
308 SHEFFIELD ST Docket No.: CV-0000261-06
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866 Date Filed: 5/22/06

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: : '
Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF

“Judgment was entered for: (Name) _HANEY, KEVIN _
Judgment was entered against: (Name)__JOHNSON, RENEE

in the amount of § 5.241.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 6/15/06
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
l:] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.5,122.00
Judgment Costs $___119.50
) L . o Interest on Judgment $___ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_5,241.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to - —_
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs o
damages arising out of residential S=STETESSEET
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $Qﬁl‘§0

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY. FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THiS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

I
G —, > %‘Date /7/) M\_{/Zf ,/,Z , Magisterial-District Judge
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of thg procgedings containing the judgment.
7/ / / QC; Date % , Magisterial District Judge
-+

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 . SEAL

ACPC1%05  pATE PRINTED: 6/15/06  2:32:02 PM
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
""COUNTY OF, CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-03
MDJ Name: Hon.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA
Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789

16847-0444

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210

KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

Judgment was entered for:

in the amount of $ 5,241.50 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

Amount of Judgment $.5,122.00
Judgment Costs $___119.50
. _ . L F Interest on Judgment $_ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice Attorney Fees $ .00
ﬁ/ﬂl/&l Total $ 5,241.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to J 19 006 @
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ T Post Judgment Credits $ —
iliam —

] Portion of Judgment for physical  Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Post Judgment Costs S —
damages arising out of residential ============
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $.5724/ SO

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/{TRANSCRIPT
IL CASE =

PLAINTIFF: Clv NAME and ADDRESS

[HANEY, KEVIN 1
82 BLACKBERRY LANE

OSCEOLA MILLS, PA 16666

L J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[JOENSON, RENEE B

308 SHEFFIELD ST

PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

L

Docket No.: CV-0000261-06

Date Filed: 5/22/06

—FOR PLAINTIFF
(Name) _HANEY, KEVIN
Judgment was entered against: (Name)__JOHNSON, RENEE _

(Date of Judgment) . _6/15/06
(Date & Time)

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

(,0 1970 b Date 77/} M_,,,é M: , Magisterial District Judge

I certify thaythis is a true and correct co y of the record of the procgedings containing the judgment.
ATy O
4 / _2 Daté — » Magisterial District Judge

4 L

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 .

AOPC 315-05

SEAL

DATE PRINTED: 6/15/06 2:32:02 PM



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,
v. No AL 110%- cp

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

Complaint

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.0O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

A T T T R U T N S A R B R T R T

EVLED, o woce

0 /3.30¢m
JUL 26 200@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY *
BUILDING & REMODELING, *
Plaintiff, *
*
v. *  No. - - CD
*
RENEE JOHNSON, *
Defendant. *
NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend

against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take
action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney
and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections
to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by the Court without further notice for
any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property
or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING
A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE. '

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Market and Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY *
BUILDING & REMODELING, *
Plaintiff, *

*

V. * No. - - CD

*

RENEE JOHNSON, *
Defendant. *

COMPLAINT

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, Kevin C. Haney, t/d/b/a Haney
Building & Remodeling, and by his attorney, James A. Naddeo,

Esquire, sets forth the following:

1. That the Plaintiff is Kevin C. Haney, an
individual, t/d/b/a Haney Building & Remodeling, who resides at
82 Blackberry Lane, Osceola Mills, Pa. 16666.

2. That the Defendant is Renee Johnson, an
individual, who resides at 308 Sheffield Street, Philipsburg,
Pa. 16866.

3. That all times alleged herein Defendant was the
owner of property and a residential dwelling located at 308
Sheffield Street, Philipsburg, Pa. 16866.

4. That on or about the beginning of the month of



November or December 2005, Defendant contacted Plaintiff via
telephone and requested he perform remodeling services on her
residential dwelling as described in Paragraph 3.

5. That on or about the latter of the month of
November or December 2005, Plaintiff proceeded to the residence
of Defendant.

6. That on the date as described in Paragraph 5,
Plaintiff met with Defendant and the parties discussed the scope
of work to be completed by the Plaintiff for the Defendant.

7. That on the date as described in Paragraph 5,
Plaintiff agreed to perform miscellaneous repair work at
Defendant’s residence on a time and materials basis.

8. That Defendant and Plaintiff wunderstood that
Defendant would charge regular hourly rates for hours of labor
required plus the cost of materials.

9. That Plaintiff’s charge to Defendant for materials
was his cost with no mark-up thereon.

10. That Plaintiff commenced work on Defendant’s
residential dwelling on or about February 24, 2006.

11. That on or about March 10, 2006, Plaintiff
presented a Partial Invoice in the amount of $4,189.00 (Four
thousand one hundred and eighty-nine) dollars to the Defendant
upon her request. A true and correct copy of which is attached

hereto as Exhibit “A.”



12. That on or about March 16, 2006, Plaintiff
presented a second Partial Invoice in the amount of $1,433.00
(One thousand four hundred and thirty-three) dollars to the
Defendant. Said Invoice was due and payable by March 17, 2006.
A true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit
wpg,

13. That on or about April 24, 2006, Defendant
responded to Plaintiff with a partial payment of $500.00 (Five
hundred) dollars in the form a check written from her personal
checking account. A true and correct copy of which is attached
hereto as Exhibit “C.”

14. That Defendant made an additional payment to
Plaintiff in the amount of $200.00 (Two hundred) dollars in the
form a check written from her personal checking account. A true
and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “D.”

15. That Plaintiff’s schedule of labor rates includes
three laborers: Brain, Danny and Kevin (the latter is, the
Plaintiff Kevin C. Haney).

16. That Plaintiff’s schedule of labor as charged to
the Defendant is as follows: Brian is charged at the rate of
$20.00 (Twenty) dollars per hour worked, Danny is charged at the
rate of $25.00 (Twenty-five) dollars per hbur worked, and Kevin
is charged at the rate of $24.00 (Twenty-four) dollars per hour

worked. A true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Labor Schedule



as billed to Defendant is attached as Exhibit “E” (Three columns
are listed on this document. One column for each individual
charging hours, that 4is, Brian, Danny and Kevin. Brian is
signified as column "“B”, Danny is signified as column “D” and
Kevin is signified és column “K.”)

17. That per Plaintiff’s Labor Schedule as described
in Paragraph 17, as of March 7, 2006 the total labor charge was
$3,800.00 (Three thousand and eight hundred) dollars.

18. That Plaintiff’s Partial Invoice generated as of
March 8, 2006 incorrectly quoted the total labor charged at this
time as $3542.00 (Three thousand five hundred and forty-two)
dollars.

19. That Defendant owes Plaintiff the additional
$258.00 (Two hundred fifty-eight) dollars in labor charges as
provided to Plaintiff by the Defendant.

20. That there 1is presently owing and due the
Plaintiff for services and materials.rendered the unpaid amount
of $5,180.00 (Five thousand one hundred eighty) dollars.

21. That although a demand has been made, Defendant

has failed to pay the sum due as described in Paragraph 20.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims damages from the
Defendants in the amount of $5, 180.00 with costs and interest

thereon from March 18, 2006.

Z;/ James A. Naddeo
Attorney for Plaintiff



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD | ) °s

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
KEVIN C. HANEY, who being duly sworn according to law, depose and
state that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true
and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

wacﬂm-

Kevin C. Haney

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this 24th day of July, 2006.

%%%/

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Linda C. Lewls, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Ciearfield County
My Commission Expires July 25, 2007




EXHIBIT A



(N CONTRACTORS INVOICE

FROM: ildi i )
Haney Building & Remodeling N 0 030806
82 Blackberry Lane
WORK PERFORMED AT:
Osceola Mills, Pa. 16666 - )
J residence
TO! Renee Johnson )
J \. J
DATE YOUR WORK ORDER NO. OUR BID NO. ]
03/08/06 .
DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Paint kitchen walls,cabinets,trim,and doors : A 0.00 )
Paint,replace or repair trim and doors - 0.00
Finish and paint back entry and reset window 0.00

* Total materail $647 Total labor $3542 4189.00

J/

All Material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work was performed in accordance with the
drawings and specifications provided for the above work and was completed in a substantial workmanlike

manner for the agreed sum of Fourthousand one hundred eightynine : Dollars
($ 4189.00 ). :
This is alx] Partial [0 Full invoice due and payable by: 03 10 ‘ 06
Month Day Year
in accordance with our (x] Agreement [J Proposal No. . Dated _
onth Day
Year

'E-Z CONTRACTORS FORMS FORMNO. EZ 122



EXHIBIT B




(3> CONTRACTORS INVOICE

FROM: Haney Building & Remodeling h N O
82 Blackberry Lane
Osceola Mills, Pa. 16666 (WORK PERFORMEDAT. ™
J
TO: Rennee Johnson )
AN J
DATE YOUR WORK ORDER NO. OUR BID NO. j
03/16/06
DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
Fixed basement lights and reptacles 0.00\
* Repair or replaced damaged trim and doors and paint ’ 0.00
Repair bathroom walls,cieling and vanity - paint A 0.00
. * Total labor $1382.00  Total materail $138.00 Credit $87.00 1433.00

J

All Material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work was performed in accordance with the
drawings and specifications provided for the above work and was completed in a substantial workmanlike

manner for the agreed sum of One thousand fourhundred thirtythree Dollars
s 143300 ), o _
This is alx] Partial [J Full invoice due and payable by: 03 7 06
Month Day Year
in accordance with our X] Agreement [ Proposal No. _________ Dated
Momh Day

Year

}E-2 CONTRACTORS FORMS FORM NO. EZ 122
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EXHIBIT D
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,

V.

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Complaint was served on the following and in the
following manner on the 26th day of July, 2006:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Renee Johnson
308 Sheffield Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

Jages A.‘ﬁaddeo
torney for Defendant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,

V.

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

%k ok oF R ok O oF o k F ok ok R ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k% ok ok ok ok Kk k¥ F

No. 2006 - 1108 - CD

Type of Pleading:

Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esg.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.0. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

Dated: August 30, 2006

FILED
Vol

Pm‘monotary/Clerk o
o .IVkﬂ



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,

RENEE JOHNSON,

*
*
*
*
v. *  No. 06 - 1108 - CD
’ *
*
Defendant. *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I; James A. Naddeo, ﬁsquire, do hereby certify that an
Important Notice (of Default) was served on the following and in
the following manner on the 18th day of August, 2006:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Renee Johnson
308 Sheffield Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866
The same is evidenced by. the attached copy of United

States Postal Service Certificate of Mailing receipt.

V7

Jifles A. Naddeo, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiff




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIR- == s e

Re JAMES A. NADDEO
~ ATTORNEY AT LAW

VisOd
Q3LIND

KRN NTTNG
P.O. BOX 552

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

One piece of ordinary mail addressed 10

Ms. Renee JIohnson

a1gd

308 Sheffield St.

ANNOW!
%1
0E8I]

Philipshurg, PA 16866

Yd 01313493710

3991s0d "s°n

"Id N2y~

PS Form 3817, January 2001



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,
V. No. 2006 - 1108 - CD

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.0O. Box 552 |,
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

* ok ok kb oF ok ok k ok ok ok b ok % R ok % ok % ok ok R % ok ok ok o ok F

Dated: September 6, 2006

F‘LEDNUC(

QﬂbUISLm
SEP 06 200

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/CIerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,
v. No. 06 - 1108 - CD

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

% ok oF ok % % %

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquife, do hereby certify that a
second Important Notice (of Default) was served on the following
and in the following manner on the 31st day of August, 2006:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Renee Johnson
308 Sheffield Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866
The same is evidenced by the attached copy of United

States Postal Service Certificate of Mailing receipt.

Japfs A. Naddeo, Esquire
AtYorney for Plaintiff-



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,

V. No. 2006 - 1108 - CD

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

R S A I EE E E E E E E E E EE E

Dated: September 13, 2006

FILED

SEP 13 10

Yrwe (L
- William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

we Sl




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,
v. No. 06 - 1108 - CD

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

* ok ok X X % % Ok

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Praecipe for Entry of Default Judgment was
served on the following and in the following manner on the 12th
day of September 13, 2006:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Renee Johnson
308 Sheffield Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

O///}A/X

#Es A. Naddeo, Esquire’
torney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, . PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
' Plaintiff,

V. Neo. 2006 - 1108 - CD

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

Type 'of Pleading:

Praecipe for Entry of
Default Judgment

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

o S S R S A . R T N I R . S T S S S S S N S S A VA

Dated: September 12, 2006

FILED Pged
SEP 13 006 s v p

William A. Shaw C
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts{ C 40%?‘0?&%+
@



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,

V. No. 2006 - 1108 - CD
RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter Jjudgment of default in favor of
Plaintiff, Kevin C. Haney, T/D/B/A Haney Building & Remodeling,
and agéinst Defendant, Renee Johnson for her failure to plead to
the Complaint in this action within the required time. The
Complaint contained a Notice to Defend within twenty (20) days
from the date of service thereof. Defendant was served on July
26, 2006. Her answer was due to be filed on August 15, 2006.

Attached as Exhibit “A” is copy of Plaintiff’s written
Notice of Intention to File Praecipe for Entry of Default
Judgment as well as a copy of Certificate of Service marked
Exhibit "“B” showing the date of service of the Notice which I
certify were mailed by regular mail to the Defendant on August
31, 2006, which is at least ten days prior to the filing of this

Praecipe.



Judgment to be entered in the amount of $5,180.00 with

interest thereon from March 18, 2006.

kot

Jamés A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY *

BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,

V. No. 06 - 1108 - CD

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

* ok ok % F ok %

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Praecipe for Entry of Default Judgment was
served on the following and in the following manner on the 12th
day of September, 2006:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Renee Johnson
308 Sheffield Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

/W

es A. Naddeo, Esquire—-

orney for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT A



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
' CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,

RENEE JOHNSON,

*
*
*
*
v. ' *  No. 2006 - 1108 - CD
*
*
Defendant. *

TO: Renee Johnson
Defendant

Date of Notice: August 31, 2006

IMPORTANT NOTICE
YOU ARE IN DEFAULT - BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO FILE A
ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY AN ATTORNEY AND FILE
IN WRITING. WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGATNST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER

IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 'IF_

YOU DO'NQT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING
A LAWYER. IF ‘YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

Court Administrator

Clearfield County Court House

Market and Second Streets

. Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

)
J%ﬂgé A. Naddeo, Es&hi(g\\\\
247 East Market Street )
Clearfield, PA 16830 )
(814) 765-1601




EXHIBIT B



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION 4

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY *
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,

V. No. 06 - 1108 - CD

* % X ok o ¥ ¥

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
second Important Notice (of Default) was served on the following

and in the following manner on the 31st day of August, 2006:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid
Renee Johnson
308 Sheffield Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

The same is evidenced by the attached copy of United

States Postal Service Certificate of Mailing receipt. “; B

e,

a s A. Naddeo, Esquire
orney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

N
o

Ve

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY *

BUILDING & REMODELING, *
Plaintiff, *
* ,
v. * No. 2006 - 1108 - CD
*
RENEE JOHNSON, *
Defendant. *
NOTICE

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned
matter has been entered against you in the amount of $5,180.00
with interest thereon from March 18, 2006.

PROTHONOTARY

By (i~za{1&—«é22;%;aL,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Kevin Haney
Haney Building & Remodeling

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2006-01108-CD
Real Debt: $5,180.00
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Renee Johnson Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: September 13, 2006

Expires: September 13, 2011

Certified from the record this 13th day of September, 2?6.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

e 2k ok o ok ok o ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok e ok sk sk ok ok sk ke ok ok ok ok 3k sk of sk sk sk s sk st ke ke sk ok sk sk sk ok ok ok sk ok ok sk sk ok ke ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok 3k sk sk ok ok ke o ok ek ok sk ok sk ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



Y,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,-

V.

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

Dated: December 7, 2006

HANEY

*****’(—********************X—**%—*****

PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2006 - 1108 - CD

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE TO EXEMPLIFY
RECORD '

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:
James A. Naddeo, Esqg.

Pa I.D. 06820

207 E. Market Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601
E: Q.
ZA/

[‘,07 00 Aqudlsoo

William A Shaw
onotary/Clerk of Courts
100 Excemplfication

z 4o Contre Co.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY
BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,

RENEE JOHNSON,

*
*
*
*
v. *  No. 2006 - 1108 - CD
. *
*
Defendant. *

PRAECIPE TO EXEMPLIFY JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please exemplify the judgment in the above  captioned
case to Centre County, documents to be forwarded to:
Centre County Prothonotary

Centre Cournity Courthouse
Bellefonte, PA 16823-1488

%{é{g\({b‘% age Jj/fﬁgj%/\"
t

orney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

KEVIN C. HANEY, T/D/B/A HANEY *

BUILDING & REMODELING,
Plaintiff,

V. No. 06 - 1108 - CD

RENEE JOHNSON,
Defendant.

L I A

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Praecipe to Exemplify the Record was served on
the following and in the following manner on the 7th day of
December, 2006:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Renee Johnson
308 Sheffield Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

sl fecteder—

&g%mes A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF C
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA .
OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY w

Kevin Haney t/d/b/a
Haney Building & Remodeling

Vs. NO. 2006-01108-CD

Renee Johnson

CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES AND JUDGMENT

. I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Please of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the attached is a certified and full copy of the docket entries
in the above captioned case.

I further certify that a Judgment was entered in the above captioned matter in favor of
Kevin C. Haney, t/d/b/a Haney Building & Remodeling, and against Renee Johnson on
September 13, 2006, in the amount of $5,180.00.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the
said Court, on the 8th day of December, A.D., 2006.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

BY: @,LLM«L@/

Deputy




Date: 12/08/2006 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User. BHUDSON
Time: 11:02 AM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2006-01108-CD

Current Judge: No Judge
Kevin Haney, Haney Building && Remodeling vs. Renee Johnson

District Justice Appeal
Date Judge

07/12/2006 New Case Filed. No Judge

Filing: District Justice Appeals and Praecipe to enter Rule to file Complaint No Judge
and Rule to File Paid by: Johnson, Renee (defendant) Receipt number:
1914663 Dated: 07/12/2006 Amount: $85.00 (Check) 1CC plff., deft. and

MJD Rudella.
07/19/2006 DJ Judgment Transcript, filed. No Judge
07/26/2006 Complaint, filed by s/ James A. Naddeo Esq. 1CC Atty Naddeo. No Judge
08/30/2006 Certificate of Service, filed. That an Important Notice (of Default) was No Judge

served on Renee Johnson on the 18th day of August 2006, filed by s/
James A. Naddeo Esq. No CC.

09/06/2006 Certificate of Service, filed. That a second Important Notice (of Default) was No Judge
served on Renee Johnson on the 31st day of August 2006, filed by s/
James A. Naddeo Esq. NO CC.

09/13/2006 Filing: Default Judgment Paid by: Naddeo, James A. (attorney for Haney, No Judge
Kevin) Receipt number: 19156531 Dated: 09/13/2006 Amount: $20.00
(Check) Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount
of $5,180.00. Filed by s/ James A. Naddeo, Esquire. Notice to Def., 1CC
& Statement to PIff

Certificate of Service, filed. Hereby certify that a certified copy of Praecipe  No Judge
for Entry of Default Judgment was served on Renee Johnson on the 12th
day of September 2006, filed by s/ James A. Naddeo Esg. No CC.

12/07/2006 Filing: Praecipe to Exemplify Paid by: Naddeo, James A. (attorney for No Judge
Haney, Kevin) Receipt number: 1916718 Dated: 12/07/2006 Amount:
$15.00 (Check) One CC Attorney Naddeo Judgment exemplified to
Centre County.

| hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

DEC 038 2008
Gutte B

Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

Attest.




